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SALE OF MALT 

Chapter 229 

233 

CHAP. 230 

AN ACT Relative to Court Proceedings in Relation to the Enforcement 
of the Inland Fish and Game Laws. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 38, § 100, amended. Section 100 of chapter 38 of the revised 
statutes, as revised, is hereby amended to read ,as follows: 

'Sec. 100. Officers may arrest without process; impersonating game 
wardens; jurisdiction. Any officer authorized to enforce the inland fish 
and game laws may, wIthout process, arrest any violator of said laws, and 
shall with reasonable diligence cause him to be taken before ttftJ" ~ 

~ er: ttftJ" muaieipal €:&1:1i4, ffi ~ ~ ~ere ~ effense ~ eem
~, er: ffi ttftJ" tt4joining ~, any municipal court having jurisdic
tion thereof, or a trial justice whose usual place of holding court is nearest 
to where the offense is alleged to have been committed, for a warrant and 
trial. Any game warden or deputy game warden may arrest with or with
out warrant any person who impersonates or represents himself as being 
a . game warden or deputy game warden. fUFisdietion ffi ~ ~ tB 
hereBy granted -t8 ftl.l, ~ justiees ffirEl: ftl.l, ~ €e1:1.Tt!; -t8 fro eKereised 
ffi g"e 6iHfte manner i¥.'r * #;,e offense 5-e:4l3een eomffiitte4 ffi t5-e:t ~.' 

Approved April 18, 1939. 

Chapter 230 

AN ACT Regulating the Sale of Malt. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Licenses for the sale of malt and malt syrup.· Malt or malt syrup shall 
not be sold except for bakery and industrial purposes by any person, firm 
or corporation. 

Any person selling malt or malt syrup except for bakery and industrial 
purposes shall be punished by a fine of not more than $500 or by imprison
ment for less than I year. 

ApPJ;0ved April 18, 1939. 
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